ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, MAY 5, 2005

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
) AS 05-05
PETITION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY FOR) (Adjusted Standard – Air)
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM)
35 Ill.Adm.Code § 218.586)

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I filed on February 25, 2005, with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the PETITION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL.ADM.CODE § 218.586, by electronic filing pursuant to the Board's rules and regulations, an electronic copy of which was served upon you on February 25, 2005, and a paper copy of which is herewith served upon you this date.

Respectfully submitted,

__/s/ Kathleen C. Bassi

Kathleen C. Bassi Attorney for Ford Motor Company

Dated: May 5, 2005

Kathleen C. Bassi Kavita M. Patel Jane E. Montgomery Schiff Hardin LLP 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5567 (telephone) 312-258-5600 (facsimile) kbassi@schiffhardin.com

CH2\ 1227822.1

ELECTRONIC FILING, RECEIVED, CLERK'S OFFICE, MAY 5, 2005

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
) AS 05-05
PETITION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY FOR) (Adjusted Standard – Air)
ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM)
35 Ill.Adm.Code § 218.586)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kathleen C. Bassi, an attorney, hereby certify that on May 5, 2005, I served a true and accurate copy of PETITION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 Ill.Adm.Code § 218.586 and the APPEARANCES OF KATHLEEN C. BASSI, and JANE E. MONTGOMERY, and the SUBSTITUTE APPEARANCE OF KAVITA M. PATEL via first class mail on the following individual:

Charles Matoesian
Assistant Counsel
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
Charles.Matoesian@epa.state.il.us

and a copy of the **NOTICE** of this service only via electronic transmission on the following individual:

Bradley Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us

__/s/ **Kathleen C. Bassi** Kathleen C. Bassi